

City of Coeur d' Alene

City of Post Falls City of Hayden

City of Rathdrum Coeur d' Alene Tribe

East Side Highway District

Idaho Transportation Department Kootenai County, Idaho

Lakes Highway District Post Falls Highway District Worley Highway District

Cooperatively Developing a Transportation System for all of Kootenai County, Idaho

## **KMPO Board Meeting** April 12, 2023 9:00 a.m.

Best Western Plus Coeur d'Alene Inn Cataldo Room 506 W Appleway Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, 83814

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order Rod Twete, Chair
- 2. Changes to the Agenda and Declarations of Conflicts of Interest Action Item
- 3. Approval of March 9, 2023, Meeting Minutes Action Item
- **4. Public Comments** (limited to 3 minutes or less)
- 5. Administrative Matters
  - a. March 2023 KMPO Expenditures & Financial Report Action Item
- 6. Next Meeting May 11, 2023
- 7. Adjournment

The KMPO Board will be holding its annual Board workshop following Adjournment of the regular meeting.

For special accommodation/translation services, call 1.208-930-4164, 48 hours in advance. KMPO assures nondiscrimination in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 (P.O. 100.259) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

1-208-930-4164